Developed technology represents the preliminary estimated fair value of ILT’s technology. Customer relationships represent the preliminary
estimated fair value of the underlying relationships with ILT’s customers. Trade name represents the preliminary estimated fair value of ILT’s company
name. The Company continues to assess the rates used in the preliminary valuation methods such as, but not limited to, the discount rates for developed
technology, customer relationships and trade name and customer attrition rate for customer relationships.

Goodwill is primarily attributable to expanded market opportunities, synergies expected from the acquisition, and assembled workforce and
approximately $11.1 million is expected to be deductible for tax purposes.

The financial results of ILT since the ILT Acquisition Date are included in the Company's unaudited condensed consolidated financial
statements and are not material to the Company. The Company has not disclosed pro-forma revenue and earnings attributable to ILT as they did not have a
material effect on the Company’s condensed consolidated financial statements.

Note 8. Goodwill and Intangible Assets

Goodwill

The change in the carrying amounts of goodwill was as follows:

Balance, January 31, 2024 $ 838,869
Acquisitions 68,541
Translation adjustments 1,149

Balance, October 31, 2024 $ 908,559

Intangible assets

Intangible assets, net are as follows:

As of January 31, 2024 As of October 31, 2024
Gross

Amount
Accumulated

Amortization
Net Carrying

Amount
Gross

Amount
Accumulated

Amortization
Net Carrying

Amount

Developed technology $ 83,468  $ (38,010) $ 45,458  $ 88,080  $ (44,968) $ 43,112
Customer relationships 91,704  (22,085) 69,619  114,421  (29,983) 84,438
Trademarks and trade name 14,624  (14,624) —  424  (256) 168
Other 919  (424) 495  1,369  (743) 626

$ 190,715  $ (75,143) $ 115,572  $ 204,294  $ (75,950) $ 128,344

During the nine months ended October 31, 2024, the Company wrote off approximately $20.6 million of fully amortized intangible assets and
the corresponding accumulated amortization.

17

Table of Contents

nCino, Inc.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(In thousands, except share and per share amounts and unless otherwise indicated)

The Company recognized amortization expense for intangible assets as follows:

Three Months Ended October 31, Nine Months Ended October 31,
2023 2024 2023 2024

Cost of subscription revenues $ 3,990  $ 4,404  $ 12,431  $ 12,926
Cost of professional services and other revenues 82  82  247  247